THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

IN RE:)	ORDER	RECEIVE
SARAH A. CAMPBELL,)	BAR NO. 36189	JUL 23 2013
ATTORNEY AT LAW.)	Supreme Court No. 201,193-4	

This matter came before the Supreme Court on the Washington State Bar Association (WSBA) Disciplinary Board's order in the matter of Sarah A. Campbell, wherein the Disciplinary Board adopted the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Hearing Officer's Recommendation of disbarment. The Court having reviewed the Disciplinary Board's Recommendation and the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Hearing Officer's Recommendation and the Court having determined unanimously that the recommendation should be approved. Now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED:

Sarah A. Campbell is disbarred from the practice of law. Pursuant to ELC 13.2, the effective date of disbarment is 7 days from the date of this order. Costs and expenses, pursuant to ELC 13.9, as approved by the disciplinary board, and restitution, pursuant to ELC 13.7, as approved by the disciplinary board, will be paid by Sarah A. Campbell.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, this day of July, 2013.

For the Court

Macke

U65/563

THE SUPREME COURT

RONALD R. CARPENTER SUPREME COURT CLERK

SUSAN L. CARLSON DEPUTY CLERK / CHIEF STAFF ATTORNEY STATE OF WASHINGTON



P.O. BOX 40929 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0929

(360) 357-2077 e-mall: supreme@courts.wa.gov www.courts.wa.gov

July 23, 2013

LETTER AND ATTACHMENT SENT BY EMAIL ONLY

Washington State Bar Association Joanne S. Abelson 1325 4th Avenue Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98101-2539

Sarah A. Campbell 1242 State Avenue # IPMB209 Marysville, WA 98270-3672

Re:

Bar No. 36189 - In re Sarah A. Campbell, Attorney at Law

Supreme Court No. 201,193-4

Counsel and Ms. Campbell:

Enclosed please find the Order signed by the Supreme Court Chief Justice on July 23, 2013.

Sincerely,

Desireé Chandler

Coordinator

Attorney Discipline/Admissions

MuChandler

DRC:drc

Enclosure as stated

cc: Julie Shankland, WSBA

Allison Sato, WSBA Cindy Jacques, WSBA Thea Jennings, WSBA